



CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

INPAQ Technology Co., Ltd.

No. 11, Ke-Yi St., Chunan Miaoli 35059 Taiwan, R.O.C.

with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains an Occupational Health and Safety Management System.

Scope:

The occupational health and safety activities and supporting processes associated with the design and manufacture of EMI/EMC passive components, OVP protection components, ceramic microwave components, and inductors.

The occupational health and safety activities and supporting processes associated with the design and manufacture of antennas and ceramic microwave components.

The occupational health and safety activities and supporting processes associated with the design and manufacture of transformers and inductors.

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 45001: 2018

Certificate registration no. 20001364 OHS18

Date of revision 2024-05-21

Date of certification 2022-02-07

Valid until 2025-02-06





DQS Inc.





David Tellez Managing Director

Accredited Body: DQS Inc., 1500 McConnor Parkway, Suite 400, Schaumburg, IL 60173 USA Administrative Office: DQS Taiwan Inc., 8F, 23, Yuan Huan West Road, Feng Yuan Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan 420

The validity of the certification can only be verified by the QR-code.





Annex to certificate Registration No. 20001364 OHS18

INPAQ Technology Co., Ltd.

No. 11, Ke-Yi St., Chunan Miaoli 35059 Taiwan, R.O.C.

Location

20001364

INPAQ Technology Co., Ltd.

No. 11, Ke-Yi St., Chunan Miaoli 35059 Taiwan, R.O.C.

20001363

INPAQ Technology (Taichung) Co., Ltd.

4F, No. 27, Keya Road, Daya Dist. Taichung City 428 Taiwan, R.O.C.

20001362

INPAQ Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

No. 5, Chunqiu Road, Panyang Industrial Park Huangdai Town, Xiangcheng Zone Suzhou 215143, Jiangsu China

20004836

INPAQ Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

No. 81 Antai No. 1 Road, Anzheng Town Xishan Economic Development Zone Wuxi 214105, Jiangsu China

50600471

Hunan Frontier Electronics Co., Ltd.

No. 136, Taoyuan West Road, Fenghuangyuan Industrial Park, Lengshuitan District Yongzhou City, Hunan Province 425099 China

Scope

The occupational health and safety activities and supporting processes associated with the design and manufacture of EMI/EMC passive components, OVP protection components, ceramic microwave components, and inductors.

The occupational health and safety activities and supporting processes associated with the design and manufacture of EMI/EMC passive components.

The occupational health and safety activities and supporting processes associated with the design and manufacture of antennas and ceramic microwave components.

The occupational health and safety activities and supporting processes associated with the design and manufacture of Antenna and inductors/EMI/EMC passive components.

The occupational health and safety activities and supporting processes associated with the design and manufacture of transformers and inductors.